
# 22 Rice (22-12, 5-2 C-USA / 5-2) -vs- East Carolina (21-9, 3-4 C-USA / 3-4)
4/8/2011 at Greenville, NC (Clark-LeClaire Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tony Cingrani (1-1)
Loss: Maness, Seth (4-3)
HBP: Austin Kubitza, Maness, Seth
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Wilkerson First: Eddie Newsom Third Base: Greg Street 
Start: 6 pm   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 2911   Weather: 79, cloudy, 8-10 mph WSW wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rice 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 11 1
East Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0

Rice 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keenan Cook lf 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
J.T. Chargois 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 3
Anthony Rendon dh 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
Michael Fuda cf 4 0 1 1 1 3 0
Michael Ratterree 2b 5 0 1 1 0 2 4
Craig Manuel c 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
    Daniel GonzalesLuna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Geoff Perrott c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Shane Hoelscher 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Derek Hamilton ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Ryan Lewis rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
Austin Kubitza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tony Cingrani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 11 2 5 12 13

SH: Keenan Cook (1); J.T. Chargois (1); Shane Hoelscher (1)
HBP: Shane Hoelscher (1)
PO: Shane Hoelscher (1)
E: J.T. Chargois (1)

East Carolina 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fultz, Ben lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Thompson, Corey 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Whitehead, Trent cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Wright, Zach c 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Wooten, John 1b 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
Reinheimer, Jack ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Gosik, Chris dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
    McDonald, Chase dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lovick, Joshua pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clark, Philip rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Reynolds, Drew ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Younger, Tim 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Holt, Jonathan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ussery, Mike 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Maness, Seth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mincey, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harris, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simmons, Seth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 4 0 3 18 8

HBP: Wright, Zach (1)

Rice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Kubitza 5.2 2 1 0 3 11 0 0 1 0 20 24 1 5 –
Tony Cingrani (W, 1-1) 3.1 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 0 –
Totals 4 1 0 3 18 0 0 1 0 32 36 4 5

East Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maness, Seth (L, 4-3) 6.2 10 2 2 2 8 0 0 1 2 26 31 2 8 –
Mincey, Brad 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 –
Harris, Jake 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 –
Simmons, Seth 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 11 2 2 5 12 0 0 1 2 33 42 4 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Rice - Top of 1st RIC ECU
Cook struck out swinging. 0 0
Chargois singled. 0 0
Rendon singled; Chargois advanced to second. 0 0
Fuda struck out swinging. 0 0
Ratterree singled to left field, RBI; Rendon advanced to second; Chargois scored. 1 0
Manuel popped up to ss. 1 0

East Carolina - Top of 1st RIC ECU
Fultz struck out swinging. 1 0
Thompson, C. struck out swinging. 1 0
Whitehead grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

Rice - Top of 2nd RIC ECU
Hoelscher grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Hamilton grounded out to 3b. 1 0
R.Lewis grounded out to 2b. 1 0

East Carolina - Top of 2nd RIC ECU
Wright, Z. struck out swinging. 1 0
Wooten walked. 1 0
Reinheimer flied out to rf. 1 0
Gosik struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 0

Rice - Top of 3rd RIC ECU
Cook singled to right field. 1 0
Chargois grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Cook out on the play. 1 0
Rendon struck out swinging. 1 0

East Carolina - Top of 3rd RIC ECU
Clark, P. struck out swinging. 1 0
Younger struck out swinging. 1 0
Fultz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 0

Rice - Top of 4th RIC ECU
Fuda struck out swinging. 1 0
Ratterree flied out to cf. 1 0
Manuel singled up the middle. 1 0
Hoelscher hit by pitch; Manuel advanced to second. 1 0
Hamilton singled to left field; Hoelscher advanced to second; Manuel advanced to third. 1 0
R.Lewis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

East Carolina - Top of 4th RIC ECU
Thompson, C. grounded out to ss. 1 0
Whitehead singled to left field. 1 0
Wright, Z. hit by pitch; Whitehead advanced to second. 1 0
Wooten struck out swinging. 1 0
Reinheimer struck out swinging. 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rice - Top of 5th RIC ECU
Cook singled to right center. 1 0
Chargois grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Cook advanced to second. 1 0
Rendon intentionally walked. 1 0
Fuda struck out swinging. 1 0
Ratterree struck out swinging. 1 0

East Carolina - Top of 5th RIC ECU
Gosik struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 0
Clark, P. grounded out to p, bunt. 1 0
Younger struck out swinging. 1 0

Rice - Top of 6th RIC ECU
Manuel grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Hoelscher singled through the left side. 1 0
Hoelscher out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 0
Hamilton struck out swinging. 1 0

East Carolina - Top of 6th RIC ECU
Fultz grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Thompson, C. grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Whitehead singled up the middle. 1 0
Wright, Z. walked; Whitehead advanced to second. 1 0
Wooten walked; Wright, Z. advanced to second; Whitehead advanced to third. 1 0
Reinheimer reached on an error by 1b, assist by 2b; Wooten advanced to second; Wright, Z. advanced to
third; Whitehead scored, unearned. 1 1
Cingrani to p for Kubitza. 1 1
Gosik flied out to ss. 1 1

Rice - Top of 7th RIC ECU
R.Lewis singled. 1 1
Cook grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; R.Lewis advanced to second. 1 1
Chargois struck out swinging. 1 1
Rendon intentionally walked. 1 1
Fuda singled to right center, RBI; Rendon advanced to third; R.Lewis scored. 2 1
Mincey to p for Maness. 2 1
Ratterree struck out swinging. 2 1

East Carolina - Top of 7th RIC ECU
Clark, P. lined out to lf. 2 1
Holt pinch hit for Younger. 2 1
Holt struck out swinging. 2 1
Fultz struck out swinging. 2 1

Rice - Top of 8th RIC ECU
Ussery to 2b for Holt. 2 1
Manuel singled through the right side. 2 1
Hoelscher grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Manuel advanced to second. 2 1
GonzalesLuna pinch ran for Manuel. 2 1
Hamilton struck out swinging. 2 1
R.Lewis walked. 2 1
Harris, J. to p for Mincey. 2 1
Cook walked; R.Lewis advanced to second; GonzalesLuna advanced to third. 2 1
Chargois struck out swinging. 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

East Carolina - Top of 8th RIC ECU
Perrott to c for GonzalesLuna. 2 1
Thompson, C. struck out swinging. 2 1
Whitehead struck out swinging. 2 1
Wright, Z. struck out looking. 2 1

Rice - Top of 9th RIC ECU
Rendon flied out to cf. 2 1
Fuda walked. 2 1
Ratterree lined out to rf. 2 1
Simmons to p for Harris, J.. 2 1
Perrott struck out swinging. 2 1

East Carolina - Top of 9th RIC ECU
Wooten struck out swinging. 2 1
Reinheimer flied out to rf. 2 1
McDonald to dh for Gosik. 2 1
McDonald singled to right field. 2 1
Lovick pinch ran for McDonald. 2 1
Reynolds pinch hit for Clark, P.. 2 1
Reynolds singled to right field; Lovick advanced to third. 2 1
Ussery struck out looking. 2 1


